TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Item Development AB		12/13/2010	Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dosett AB
Street Address:	Barnhusgatan 4
City:	111 23 Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	Company: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73083938	MEDISET
Serial Number:	74281142	MEDISET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, GEORGIA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115574

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David L. Sigalow
Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0216 JF \$65.00 /3083938

900181329

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow			
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/			
Date:	01/14/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=N91083#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT DEED

TO ASSIGNEE

Dosett AB

Barnhusgatan 4 111 23 Stockholm Sweden

(Company Reg No: 556824-8990)

We hereby declare that we are the true owners of the below mentioned United States of America (USA) Trade Mark Registrations and that we today have - for the sum of 1 \$ (one US dollar) - assigned the sole rights, title and interests in and to these Trade Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto:

No 1 064 917 MEDISET

No 1 789 251 MEDISET

BY ASSIGNOR

Item Development AB Postbox 65 182 71 Stocksund Sweden

Claes P Thurell, MD

RECORDED: 01/14/2011

Stocksund, this 13th Day of December 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0218